None of the Promoters / Directors / Key Managerial Personnel / Senior Management intends to subscribe to the Preferential Issue of
Equity Shares.

9) The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The Company will issue and allot Equity Shares within the time limit specified under the SEBI ICDR Regulations or any longer time
limit as may be permitted under the SEBI ICDR Regulations or any other law. Provided further that where the allotment to any of the
Proposed Allottees is pending on account of pendency of any application for approval or permission by any regulatory authority, the
allotment would be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval or within such further period as may be prescribed
or allowed by SEBI, Stock Exchanges or other concerned authorities.

10) The identity of the Proposed Allottee, maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be issued and the percentage of

post issue capital that may be held by the Proposed Allottees:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed
Allottees

Category Holding Pre-Preferential
Issue

No of
Equity
Shares

proposed
to be

allotted

Holding Post-Preferential
Issue

No. of
Shares

In % of Pre-
Preferential

Shareholding

No. of
Shares

In % of Post
-Preferential
Shareholding

1 Sandeep Singh Non-Promoter 2,13,000 2.12 84,000 2,97,000 2.65
2 Vicco Laboratories Goa Non-Promoter 24,000 0.24 42,000 66,000 0.59
3 Rakesh Laroia Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
4 Amit R Agarwal Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
5 Vibha Gupta Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
6 Nikita Sandeep Shah Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
7 Sumit Rajvanshi Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
8 Vivek Lahoti (HUF) Non-Promoter -- -- 27,000 27000 0.24
9 Kaushal Pravinchandra Mehta Non-Promoter -- -- 25,000 25000 0.22

10 Sagar Girish Bhanushali Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
11 Mohansingh Laxmansingh

Parmar
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
12 Ameya S Pimpalgaonkar Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19

18

13 Iragecapital Advisory LLP Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
14 Mayur Rajnikant Shah HUF Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
15 Nikhil Jadhav Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
16 Mayank Singh Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
17 Amit Singhee Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
18 Abhay Mahadeorao Dambhe

HUF
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
19 Deepak Kumar Dua Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
20 Keshav Munjal Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
21 Aadesh Jain Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
22 Gunjan Gupta Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
23 Rashmi Agarwal Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
24 Mustafa Zoeb kachwala Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
25 Upneet Grover Non-Promoter 2,000 0.02 21,000 23,000 0.21
26 Prakash Kumar Chandnani Non-Promoter 9,000 0.09 21,000 30,000 0.27
27 Mayuri S Ramdasi Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
28 Ramaben M Shivani Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
29 Anupam Singh Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
30 Shashi Anand Non-Promoter 1,000 0.01 21,000 22,000 0.20
31 Chandak Sandip Nandlal Non-Promoter 6,000 0.06 21,000 27,000 0.24
32 Vasudev Kaduskar Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
33 Harish Singh Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
34 Hemant Kumar Jain Non-Promoter 6,000 0.06 21,000 27,000 0.24
35 Himanshu Ranjeetkumar

Jogatar
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
36 Ridhima Sethi Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
37 Vardharajula Venkata

Ramaiah
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
38 Amrit Kumar Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
39 Hema Maheshkumar Patel Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
40 Ashok Kumar Garg Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
41 Nitin Sachdeva Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
42 Manoj Devidas Kulchandani

(HUF)
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
43 Shah Jaykumar P Chandra Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
44 Amar Vasant Samarth Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
45 Himani Bahuguna Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
46 Vibha Veda Non-Promoter -- -- 13,000 13,000 0.12
47 Akshi Gupta Non-Promoter -- -- 13,000 13,000 0.12

11) The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential issue:

There will not be any change in control / management, consequent to this preferential issue.

12) The Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has been made during the year in terms of number of

securities as well as price:

19

The Company has not made any preferential issue of securities during the year.

13) Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation report of the

registered valuer and name and address of valuer who performed valuation: